RESOLUTION
R 22-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Rausch Infrastructure, LLC regarding the IL
Route 53 Storm Water Pump Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $56,131.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
nto.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. R 22-17

IL Route 53 Water Pump Station, Change Order #2

Page 2

Adopted this 16™ day of March, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 16™ day of March, 2017.

Vﬁif//

Kfaffn T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

L\ : . A AT
Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: SS-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips Court/IL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Rausch Infrastructure LCC DATE: 3/6/2017

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work and contract items added/deducted

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] _ 5,279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] 127,692.68
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] _ 5,407,392.68
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] 56,131.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] 5,463,523.68
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $183,823.68

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 270 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,950,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

g@ % 3-7-1 Ji Approved

sholy

Resident Engineer Date Director®f Fihance [ [Date
3/6/ 7 Approved By: /W }// ¢z
Contractor " Date sikozs%  Afflage Manager Date
W 3/ 7/ (¥ Approved By z // o
Village/Engineer " Date  ($10Kor2s%) age President” __—=— Date
AttestJ// et " et %,{,éjt»«,\_\
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date
D, e Y
Ass/ stant Direcfor-of Finance Date

Itis understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(s0/9) 1 jo | efed
00°LEL'9SS =LNNOWV TV.LOL
"BAIjoR
aul| 1amas Aiejiues ay) dasy 0} HA 8y}
Ojul uoI}PaUU0D asoy Alesodwa) e 1o} INI1
HIN PUB JaMas WI0}S 3y} Uea|o/ssaooe HIMIS AHVLINYS ONILISX3 FHL LOINNOD
0} 8|qe JOou 3JaM SI3YJ0 JBYE. JOJORIJUCD OL ISOH AYVYHOJNIL V TIVLSNI OL €5 31y
-ans Ayjeioads e pauy Jojoenuo)d ayL| 00°180'c$ 0l l 00°180°€$ S1 |0 1 ¥IANN ¥3M3S WHOLS JFHL 40 ONINYITO| 0L dNY
“01X.01 3injonag uodunf ypou 140LX 1401
pasodoud 8y} ui ajeb a0in|s paziuiojow FHNLONYLS NOILONNM HLYON 3HL HO4
uou e |jejsut 0} (yidep ui y¢ Jo aseasoul) SNOISIAIY ANV SNOILYVHIJO A3ZIYOLOW
suoleoyipow ainjonys paiinbay| 00°'Z8Z'cv$ 0’} l oozgeers [ S1 |0 LNOHLIM VIQ HONIZZ 31vO 30INT1S| 6 dNY
suofjelado soueusjurew uonels dund
Buunp 1amas A)IAeIB B se aAlj0. Bul|
Jamas ay} daay 0} (jjlam yom pasodosd FHNLONYLS
9Y} JO }SB3) UNJONIIS UOIOBUUCD MaU NOILO3NNOD 01X,0L 40 NOILONYLSNOD
€ JO uoloNJIsU0d Buunp Jemasg uwLoig ONIYNA ¥3IMIS WHOLS HONI
youl g/ ay) jo juresjsas pue poddng| 00°000'8Z$ 0l 3 00°000'82$ | S1 [0 ZL ONLLSIX3 40 LNIVYLSIY ANV L¥OddNS| 8dNnv
suopjesado
@oueusjurew uoyels dwnd Buunp
Jamas Aynelb e se aAloe aq jIm pue dOy
aoe(d uj o) sem aul| Jemes youl Z2 8y |(00°008'cLS) [(0°0p) 08 00'SvES 14 |0zt L 11440Vd ANV TYAOWIY ¥IMIS WHOLS|Z0/EL G0 €€
sabueyo
V9l Joeys uim L# 00 Auenp pesiaay|(00°082'0e$) |(0°0v) g€ 00°25.$ 14 |6 a3y¥39NV .02 'ONISYO 1331S| 00429002
sabueys
V9l 198ys uim L 09 Auenp pasiaay|(00ze9'Ls)  [(0zL) vLE 009¢L$ 14 |92¢ 92 ¥AS OAd .0} HIMIS AHVYLINYS| 00045002
sobueyo
V9l 198Ys uym L# 09 Aiueny pesiaey| 00°0£6'v$ 068 SEL 00'85$ 14 |0S <} ‘3NIT 30IAN3S HILVYM| 00£0029S
sabueyo
V91 198Ys yim L# 02 Amuenp pesinay|(00°067'62$) [(0°061) 09¢ 006519 14 |0Sy 8 ‘NIVIN ¥31VM NOYI 31110Nal 00LE0LOS
suoljesado soueuajulew uoneys dwnd
Buunp Jamas Ayaeib e se aaoe aul
1amas sy} deay o} (j|om jam pasodo.d
ayy Jo isea) aunjonuis mau e pauinbay| 00°000'25$ 0l [4 0000028 | v3 |L 01X0L JHNLONYLS NOILONNP| L0/00 LY €0
Apuenp EEIT] fnuenp
uonduasaq jJunowy adualayiq | pasiAdy nun yun | Jusung way| ‘ON
Z # 19paQ abuey)
L102/9/€ sjuawanosdw] uonelg dwing Jejepy WI03S €5 "3y I



